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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:26:01PM

Assembly District 41

 1,062 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 24 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,089 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,089 

 785 ELENA BARON (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 ADELINE THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAREY BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA LOVELACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  793 

Unrecorded  296 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:26:01PM

Assembly District 42

 17,365 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 348 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 170 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,883 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,883 

 14,419 ELENA BARON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMA DWIMOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS MCCALLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARKE JERMAINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BONDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESIREE HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEXTER HOYTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA KERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD KOVSINSTAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK ZAPPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRES WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILAD SAFANOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILBERT TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 5 HEMALEE J. PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALIL MUATAGIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN-GREEN PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN K. O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VELAZOWUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARIN K. ORENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE MERMELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ THALER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS KLLEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADONNA KNIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ARIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GOLDBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MAGLOIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOOREVELL WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOOSHI SLASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABU JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELL HIRSCHMAN LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA SOMMER ROSENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAZIA GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KINOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI MOSHE SILBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:26:01PM

Assembly District 42

 1 ROBERT QUAKENBUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODNEY SOUVENIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA LUXEMBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUPERT V. BARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SASKIA RIFNK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA KLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY ONORATO (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SANTAGATA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,494 

Unrecorded  3,389 

Assembly District 43

 12,421 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 221 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 183 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,825 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,825 

 10,541 ELENA BARON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALEXANDRA HEINEGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SPINELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BECKLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN FRISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN C GRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEMALEE J. PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIRIS ISELA ISACC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB BEDNAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAQUELINE WOOLCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH MADOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIA RAYMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 8 RUPERT V. BARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSANNA PROUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANEHISI COATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT MARTUSCIELLO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,581 

Unrecorded  2,244 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:26:01PM

Assembly District 44

 10,795 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 165 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 112 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,072 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,072 

 8,747 ELENA BARON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELIEQUE MORENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATHENA GULICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY BINIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETTE SAVON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL O REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONSTANCETINE ANGELOPOLOUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARL WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL RIVER JUTHENHDTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MC CLURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDERICK ARRIAGON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERSHON FULK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLEN HARDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY RUBEN-FALCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEMALEE J. PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SPRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN K. O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE KAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GARFINKAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT FLEISCHER BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA CASAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLOMAN SCHLESINGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SOPHIA PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 25 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT MARTUSCIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDELL BERRY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,806 

Unrecorded  2,266 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:26:01PM

Assembly District 48

 2,726 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 45 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 17 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,788 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,788 

 1,605 ELENA BARON (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 AARON ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARY NOSOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS THOMASION (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STOROBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEANOR ADELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ARPAIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL FINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. AIZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KINARD SYLVIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEMMY ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORTON AVIGDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKY LASKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMMY BURCH (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONI HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,645 

Unrecorded  1,143 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:26:01PM

Assembly District 52

 5,565 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 96 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 56 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,717 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,717 

 4,705 ELENA BARON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABIGAIL GOLDENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT DELEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN TURBON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BALKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREFIM B. NECKLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMET KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FUSE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 4 HEMALEE J. PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOANNE SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE FRANKLYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ALTIERI III (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA JACOBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAC WELLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER A. THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL F. ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA TRZASKOMA (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,748 

Unrecorded  969 

Page 7 of 13



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:26:01PM

Assembly District 57

 10,827 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 174 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 151 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,152 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,152 

 9,130 ELENA BARON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALBERT FEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVERY HALFON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENSAMIN JALTHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVI BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEREFIM B. NECKLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARLINE MENSAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENCA B MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY DELLABATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAYLE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISREAL DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ROLLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA LAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIBERTY ALDRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMA ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 OZZY MAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SAWYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SWENAR NECUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YU LI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,161 

Unrecorded  1,991 

Assembly District 58

 1,650 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 24 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 17 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,691 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,691 

 1,441 ELENA BARON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 RUPERT V. BARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,443 

Unrecorded  248 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:26:01PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 62,411 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,097 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 709 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  64,217 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  64,217 

 51,373 ELENA BARON (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 AARON ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABIGAIL GOLDENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADELINE THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT DELEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT FEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA HEINEGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMA DWIMOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SPINELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELIEQUE MORENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BECKLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATHENA GULICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVERY HALFON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY BINIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN FRISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENSAMIN JALTHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETTE SAVON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL O REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN C GRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAREY BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARY NOSOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS MCCALLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS THOMASION (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARKE JERMAINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONSTANCETINE ANGELOPOLOUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN TURBON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVI BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BALKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BONDY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:26:01PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 DAVID STOROBIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 DEREFIM B. NECKLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESIREE HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEXTER HOYTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA KERN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARL WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARLINE MENSAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD KOVSINSTAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEANOR ADELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL RIVER JUTHENHDTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMET KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENCA B MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MC CLURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK ZAPPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDERICK ARRIAGON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRES WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FUSE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY DELLABATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAYLE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERSHON FULK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILAD SAFANOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILBERT TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLEN HARDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY RUBEN-FALCONE (WRITE-IN)

 11 HEMALEE J. PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIRIS ISELA ISACC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISREAL DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB BEDNAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ROLLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALIL MUATAGIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAQUELINE WOOLCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SPRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN-GREEN PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA LAU (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOANNE SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ARPAIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE FRANKLYN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:26:01PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 JOEL FINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN K. O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VELAZOWUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ALTIERI III (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. AIZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE KAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARIN K. ORENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KINARD SYLVIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA JACOBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE MERMELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIBERTY ALDRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA LOVELACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ THALER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS KLLEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAC WELLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADONNA KNIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ARIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GARFINKAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT FLEISCHER BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEMMY ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GOLDBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MAGLOIRE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOOREVELL WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOOSHI SLASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORTON AVIGDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABU JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELL HIRSCHMAN LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH MADOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMA ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA SOMMER ROSENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 OZZY MAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 PATRICK HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAZIA GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER A. THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KINOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIA RAYMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI MOSHE SILBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:26:01PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA CASAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SAWYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKY LASKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT QUAKENBUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODNEY SOUVENIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA LUXEMBURG (WRITE-IN)

 10 RUPERT V. BARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL F. ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SASKIA RIFNK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA KLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLOMAN SCHLESINGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SOPHIA PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSANNA PROUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SWENAR NECUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANEHISI COATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA TRZASKOMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMMY BURCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY ONORATO (WRITE-IN)

 99 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINCENT MARTUSCIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDELL BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SANTAGATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONI HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 YU LI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  51,671 

Unrecorded  12,546 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:26:01PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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